
 

 

WHO DO YOU CALL? (Revised Feb 16, 2020) 
AREA OF EXPERTISE CSR NAME E-MAIL ADDRESS TELEPHONE  

Getting assistance from Harmony Hall 
(Nashville BHS Headquarters) regarding 
Member Center, billing issues, or just about 
anything else. 

Customer Service 
Rich Smith 

customerservice@barbershop.org 
chapters@barbershop.org 

 
800-876-7464 
 

Leading volunteers and other President 
responsibilities. 

Bob Eckman 
Dennis Ritchey 
Ig Jakovac 

bob.eckman@comcast.net 
denritchey5@cox.net 
jakovac@comcast.net 

703-244-8614 
540-373-3484 
267-932-8344  

Keeping the chapter records straight and 
other Secretary responsibilities. 

John Markel 
Chris Buechler 

jsmarkel@aol.com 
chris.buechler@verizon.net 

410-746-1105 
703-786-0990 

Keeping the chapter financial records 
straight and other Treasurer responsibilities 

Dave Welter 
John Santora 
Steve Stojowski 

david.welter@verizon.net 
jsantora@mac.com  
Stephen.Stojowski@gmail.com 

703-474-9938 
410-937-2611 
484-266-0625 

Staying current with the Society Board. 
(Society Board Members) 

Dick Powell   
John Santora 

rpowell74@verizon.net 
jsantora@mac.com  

443-254-0694 
410-937-2611 

M-AD Endowment and the Harmony 
Foundation. 

Alan Wile alan.wile@comcast.net 703-538-6526 

Getting new men in the door and keeping 
them.  (Membership and Chapter 
Development) 

Christian Hunter 
Shawn Tallant 

njbbslead@gmail.com 
tallantsr@aol.com 

908-806-7122 
703-399-1826 

Increasing public interest and awareness in 
your chapter. Communicating to your 
chapter & fans through your website and 
bulletin.  (Marketing and Public Relations)  

James Isley 
Brian Schreiner  
Eric Herr 
Steve Skolnick 

james@isleydesign.com 
brianschreiner23@gmail.com 
ewh14@comcast.net 
steve@skolnickassoc.com 

717-585-1257 
717-659-7470 
856-988-7721 
973-993-9253 

Getting members involved in chapter 
activities. (Chapter Support Leadership 
Training) 

Rob France rob@soundkat.com 215-582-1579 

Developing and improving your members 
singing skills   
(Chorus Director Development) 

Rich Gray richgray26@aol.com 302-598-6195 

Creating raving fans for your performances.  
(Music and Performance) 

Garry Warlow gjwarlow@aol.com 215-896-9216 

Questions about show clearances and filing 
for show clearances  
(Music and Performance) 

Chris Buechler buechler@alumni.princeton.edu 703-786-0990 

Reaching out to local schools, colleges, and 
young people in your community. (Youth In 
Harmony) 

Kevin Boehm  kboehm86@gmail.com 973-919-7078 

Navigating the MAD website.  
(Chief Information Officer) 

Mike Kelly webmaster@midatlanticdistrict.com 301-775-1908 

All about Mid-Atlantic District conventions. 
(Events) 

Ross Trube 
Bob Eckman 

chordbuster@comcast.net 
bob.eckman@comcast.net 

609-443-6051 
703-244-8614 

All about District contests and judging  
(Contest and Judging) 

Ig Jakovac 
John Santora 

jakovac@comcast.net 
jsantora@mac.com 

267-932-8344 
410-836-7554 

All about what’s going on in your Division.  
(Division Vice Presidents) 

Rob France (Cent.) 
Steve Skolnick (No.) 
Jerry Candrilli (So.) 

rob@soundkat.com 
steve@skolnickassoc.com 
jcandrilli.3@gmail.com 

215-582-1579 
973-214-1964 
804-516-9354 

Mid'l Antics Editor Roxanne Powell editor@midatlanticdistrict.com 443-454-0604 

Anything not covered above, not getting a 
response, need extra help 

Brian Schreiner brianschreiner23@gmail.com 717-659-7470 


